
Car No Name Car Class STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 TOTAL

1st 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 04:43 04:27 07:17 06:55 07:14 07:05 04:17 04:09 00:46:07

2nd 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:37 04:25 07:20 07:01 07:26 07:08 04:13 04:10 00:46:20
3rd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 04:51 04:26 07:12 06:56 07:29 07:09 04:14 04:07 00:46:24

4th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:51 04:29 07:24 07:04 07:19 07:21 04:25 04:16 00:47:09
5th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 04:53 04:35 07:31 07:10 07:38 07:28 04:22 04:13 00:47:50

6th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 04:54 04:35 07:27 07:15 07:36 07:20 04:28 04:23 00:47:58
7th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 04:48 04:30 07:31 07:21 07:38 07:24 04:36 04:27 00:48:15

8th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 04:55 04:35 07:34 07:08 07:44 07:30 04:41 04:31 00:48:38
9th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 05:00 04:35 07:27 07:31 07:49 07:33 04:21 04:27 00:48:43

10th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 04:44 04:33 07:29 07:38 07:43 07:31 04:40 04:38 00:48:56
11th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 05:03 04:35 07:48 07:27 07:42 07:27 04:31 04:24 00:48:57

12th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 04:53 04:33 07:30 07:58 07:49 07:34 04:22 04:21 00:49:00
13th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 04:54 04:39 07:47 07:34 07:34 07:30 04:31 04:31 00:49:00

14th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 05:01 04:36 07:36 07:29 07:57 07:36 04:31 04:22 00:49:08
15th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 05:03 04:47 07:41 07:25 07:57 07:35 04:29 04:23 00:49:20

16th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 05:17 04:45 07:49 07:37 08:02 07:26 04:22 04:20 00:49:38
17th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 05:07 04:51 07:40 07:32 07:57 07:38 04:29 04:25 00:49:39

18th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 05:08 04:52 07:45 07:29 07:53 07:41 04:33 04:27 00:49:48
19th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 05:00 04:44 07:52 07:28 08:06 07:34 04:32 04:32 00:49:48

20th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 05:10 04:46 07:38 07:24 07:49 07:33 05:09 04:30 00:49:59
21st 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 05:10 04:49 07:39 07:40 08:03 07:40 04:34 04:25 00:50:00

22nd 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:18 04:52 07:48 07:28 07:56 07:40 04:43 04:31 00:50:16
23rd 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 05:04 04:48 08:13 07:25 08:02 07:35 04:39 04:31 00:50:17

24th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 05:12 04:52 08:01 07:26 08:03 07:46 04:33 04:30 00:50:23
25th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 05:05 04:49 07:53 07:54 08:02 07:37 04:37 04:29 00:50:26

26th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 05:15 04:58 07:55 07:42 08:00 07:46 04:36 04:35 00:50:47
27th 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 05:06 04:52 07:57 07:37 08:16 07:53 04:42 04:38 00:51:01

28th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 05:11 05:00 08:05 07:46 08:04 07:49 04:35 04:33 00:51:03
29th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 04:59 05:00 07:57 07:57 08:03 07:50 04:43 04:37 00:51:06

30th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 05:12 04:59 07:55 07:52 08:20 08:01 04:49 04:36 00:51:44
31st 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 05:15 04:59 08:12 07:51 08:20 07:55 04:42 04:33 00:51:47

32nd 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 05:21 05:04 08:11 07:54 08:25 07:51 04:44 04:39 00:52:09
33rd 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 05:13 04:56 08:27 07:52 08:28 07:57 04:49 04:41 00:52:23

34th 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 05:51 05:14 08:38 08:43 05:19 08:44 05:08 05:03 00:52:40
35th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 05:48 05:09 07:59 07:36 08:20 08:00 04:59 04:50 00:52:41

36th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 05:10 04:55 08:14 07:57 08:30 08:18 04:59 04:53 00:52:56
37th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 05:28 05:11 08:26 08:07 08:49 08:02 05:01 04:47 00:53:51

38th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:38 05:19 08:36 08:32 09:04 08:46 05:06 05:01 00:56:02
39th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:22 04:56 13:18 07:54 08:02 07:50 04:41 04:31 00:56:34

40th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 05:52 05:48 09:24 09:56 09:41 09:22 05:26 05:15 01:00:44
41st 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 06:08 05:50 09:36 09:31 09:54 09:38 05:33 05:35 01:01:45

Overall Times



A Car No Name Car Total B Car No Name Car Total

1st 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova 00:48:57 1st 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini 00:49:08

2nd 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye 00:49:00 2nd 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic 00:49:48

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 3rd 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan 00:50:23

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 4th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa 00:51:03

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 5th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 00:52:09

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 6th 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona 00:52:40

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 7th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro 00:56:02

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 8th 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri 01:01:45



C Car No Name Car Total D Car No Name Car Total

1st 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 00:46:20 1st 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 00:48:56

2nd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe 00:46:24 2nd 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort 00:50:17

3rd 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 00:47:09 3rd 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 00:52:23

4th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 00:47:50 4th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica 00:52:56

5th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 00:48:38 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

6th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort 00:48:43 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

7th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R 00:49:20 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

8th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti 00:49:38 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

9th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort 00:50:00 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

10th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 00:50:16 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

11th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam 00:50:26 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

12th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 00:50:47 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

13th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus 00:51:44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

14th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort 00:51:47 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

15th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr 00:52:41 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

16th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V 00:53:51 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

17th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 01:00:44 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A



E Car No Name Car Total

#N/A 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC 00:46:07

#N/A 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza 00:47:58

#N/A 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 00:48:15

#N/A 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS 00:49:00

#N/A 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth 00:49:39

#N/A 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC 00:49:48

#N/A 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth 00:49:59

#N/A 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza 00:51:01

#N/A 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 00:51:06

#N/A 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS00:56:34



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:37

2nd 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 04:43

3rd 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 04:44

4th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 04:48

5th 23 Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia 4Wd E 04:50

6th 6 Ben Parker & Alf Chanter Honda Civic Evo R C 04:51

7th 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 04:51

8th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:51

9th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 04:53

10th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 04:53

11th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 04:54

12th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 04:54

13th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 04:55

14th 16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth D 04:58

15th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 04:59

16th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 05:00

17th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 05:00

18th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 05:01

19th 41 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B 05:02

20th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 05:03

21st 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 05:03

22nd 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 05:04

23rd 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 05:05

24th 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 05:06

25th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 05:07

26th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 05:08

27th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 05:10

28th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 05:10

29th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 05:10

30th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 05:11

31st 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 05:12

32nd 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 05:12

33rd 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 05:13

34th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 05:15

35th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 05:15

36th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 05:17

37th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:18

38th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 05:21

39th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:22

40th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 05:28

41st 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:38

42nd 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 05:48

43rd 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 05:51

44th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 05:52

45th 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 06:08

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

STAGE 1



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:25

2nd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 04:26

3rd 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 04:27

4th 23 Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia 4Wd E 04:29

5th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:29

6th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 04:30

7th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 04:33

8th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 04:33

9th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 04:35

10th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 04:35

11th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 04:35

12th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 04:35

13th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 04:35

14th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 04:36

15th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 04:39

16th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 04:44

17th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 04:45

18th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 04:46

19th 16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth D 04:47

20th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 04:47

21st 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 04:48

22nd 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 04:49

23rd 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 04:49

24th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 04:51

25th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:52

26th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 04:52

27th 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 04:52

28th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 04:52

29th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 04:55

30th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 04:56

31st 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 04:56

32nd 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 04:58

33rd 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 04:59

34th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 04:59

35th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 05:00

36th 41 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B 05:00

37th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 05:00

38th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 05:04

39th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 05:09

40th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 05:11

41st 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 05:14

42nd 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:19

43rd 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 05:48

44th 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 05:50

45th 6 Ben Parker & Alf Chanter Honda Civic Evo R C 06:54

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

STAGE 2



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 07:12

2nd 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 07:17

3rd 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:20

4th 23 Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia 4Wd E 07:20

5th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:24

6th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 07:27

7th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 07:27

8th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 07:29

9th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 07:30

10th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 07:31

11th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 07:31

12th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 07:34

13th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 07:36

14th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 07:38

15th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 07:39

16th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 07:40

17th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 07:41

18th 16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth D 07:45

19th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 07:45

20th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 07:47

21st 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 07:48

22nd 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:48

23rd 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 07:49

24th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 07:52

25th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 07:53

26th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 07:55

27th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 07:55

28th 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 07:57

29th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 07:57

30th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 07:59

31st 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 08:01

32nd 41 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B 08:04

33rd 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 08:05

34th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:11

35th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 08:12

36th 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 08:13

37th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 08:14

38th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 08:26

39th 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 08:27

40th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 08:36

41st 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 08:38

42nd 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 09:24

43rd 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 09:36

44th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 13:18

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

STAGE 3



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 06:55

2nd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 06:56

3rd 23 Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia 4Wd E 07:00

4th 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:01

5th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:04

6th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 07:08

7th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 07:10

8th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 07:15

9th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 07:21

10th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 07:24

11th 16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth D 07:24

12th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 07:25

13th 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 07:25

14th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 07:26

15th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 07:27

16th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 07:28

17th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:28

18th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 07:29

19th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 07:29

20th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 07:31

21st 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 07:32

22nd 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 07:34

23rd 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 07:36

24th 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 07:37

25th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 07:37

26th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 07:38

27th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 07:40

28th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 07:42

29th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 07:46

30th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 07:51

31st 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 07:52

32nd 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 07:52

33rd 41 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B 07:53

34th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 07:54

35th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 07:54

36th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 07:54

37th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 07:57

38th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 07:57

39th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 07:58

40th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 08:07

41st 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 08:32

42nd 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 08:43

43rd 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 09:31

44th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 09:56

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

STAGE 4



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 05:19

2nd 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 07:14

3rd 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:19

4th 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:26

5th 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 07:29

6th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 07:34

7th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 07:36

8th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 07:38

9th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 07:38

10th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 07:42

11th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 07:43

12th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 07:44

13th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 07:49

14th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 07:49

15th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 07:49

16th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 07:53

17th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:56

18th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 07:57

19th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 07:57

20th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 07:57

21st 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 08:00

22nd 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 08:02

23rd 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 08:02

24th 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 08:02

25th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 08:02

26th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 08:03

27th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 08:03

28th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 08:03

29th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 08:04

30th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 08:06

31st 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 08:16

32nd 16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth D 08:17

33rd 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 08:20

34th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 08:20

35th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 08:20

36th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:25

37th 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 08:28

38th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 08:30

39th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 08:49

40th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 09:04

41st 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 09:41

42nd 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 09:54

STAGE 5



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 07:05

2nd 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:08

3rd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 07:09

4th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 07:20

5th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:21

6th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 07:24

7th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 07:26

8th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 07:27

9th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 07:28

10th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 07:30

11th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 07:30

12th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 07:31

13th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 07:33

14th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 07:33

15th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 07:34

16th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 07:34

17th 16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth D 07:35

18th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 07:35

19th 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 07:35

20th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 07:36

21st 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 07:37

22nd 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 07:38

23rd 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:40

24th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 07:40

25th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 07:41

26th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 07:46

27th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 07:46

28th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 07:49

29th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 07:50

30th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 07:50

31st 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 07:51

32nd 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 07:53

33rd 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 07:55

34th 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 07:57

35th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 08:00

36th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 08:01

37th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 08:02

38th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 08:18

39th 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 08:44

40th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 08:46

41st 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 09:22

42nd 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 09:38

STAGE 6



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:13

2nd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 04:14

3rd 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 04:17

4th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 04:21

5th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 04:22

6th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 04:22

7th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 04:22

8th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:25

9th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 04:28

10th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 04:29

11th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 04:29

12th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 04:31

13th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 04:31

14th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 04:31

15th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 04:32

16th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 04:33

17th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 04:33

18th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 04:34

19th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 04:35

20th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 04:36

21st 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 04:36

22nd 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 04:37

23rd 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 04:39

24th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 04:40

25th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 04:41

26th 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 04:41

27th 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 04:42

28th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 04:42

29th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:43

30th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 04:43

31st 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 04:44

32nd 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 04:49

33rd 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 04:49

34th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 04:59

35th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 04:59

36th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 05:01

37th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:06

38th 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 05:08

39th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 05:09

40th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 05:26

41st 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 05:33

STAGE 7



Car Name Car Class Time

1st 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 04:07

2nd 1 Gary Le Coadou & Carl Sorensen Toyota Corolla WRC E 04:09

3rd 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:10

4th 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 04:13

5th 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:16

6th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 04:20

7th 26 Edward Lambert & Gareth Drayton Pugeot 106 Rallye A 04:21

8th 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 04:22

9th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 04:23

10th 8 Peter Self & Mike Gray Subaru Impreza E 04:23

11th 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 04:24

12th 39 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort Cosworth E 04:25

13th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 04:25

14th 2 Peter Hedges & Marcus Stickland Mitsubishi Evo6 E 04:27

15th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 04:27

16th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 04:27

17th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 04:29

18th 30 Robert Ingham & Tara Georgina Russel Ford Sierra Cosworth E 04:30

19th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 04:30

20th 31 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort D 04:31

21st 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 04:31

22nd 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:31

23rd 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 04:31

24th 38 Robert Hayter & Richard Rook Mitsubish Evo IV RS E 04:31

25th 4 Chris Dodridge & Megan Dodridge Subaru Impreza WRC E 04:32

26th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 04:33

27th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 04:33

28th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 04:35

29th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 04:36

30th 57 Chris Jones & Moira Jones Mitsubishi Evo 1 E 04:37

31st 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 04:38

32nd 28 Colin Minton & Michael Skingley Subaru Impreza E 04:38

33rd 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 04:39

34th 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 04:41

35th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 04:47

36th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 04:50

37th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 04:53

38th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:01

39th 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 05:03

40th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 05:15

41st 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 05:35

STAGE 8



No Name Car Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total
1st 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 00:05:38 00:05:19 00:08:36 00:08:32 00:09:04 00:08:46 00:05:06 00:05:01 00:56:02

2nd 20 Cliff Rook & Sharde Williams Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 00:05:22 00:04:56 00:13:18 00:07:54 00:08:02 00:07:50 00:04:41 00:04:31 00:56:34
3rd 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 00:06:08 00:05:50 00:09:36 00:09:31 00:09:54 00:09:38 00:05:33 00:05:35 01:01:45

No Name Car Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total
1st 11 Mark Kelly & Andy Baker Ford Escort Mk2 C 00:04:37 00:04:25 00:07:20 00:07:01 00:07:26 00:07:08 00:04:13 00:04:10 00:46:20

2nd 27 Edward Todd & Andrew Brown GTM Coupe C 00:04:51 00:04:26 00:07:12 00:06:56 00:07:29 00:07:09 00:04:14 00:04:07 00:46:24
3rd 34 Craig Fleming & Bo Rumary Ford Escort Mk2 C 00:04:51 00:04:29 00:07:24 00:07:04 00:07:19 00:07:21 00:04:25 00:04:16 00:47:09
4th 5 Jay Wyatt & Sally Wyatt Ford Escort Mk11 C 00:04:55 00:04:35 00:07:34 00:07:08 00:07:44 00:07:30 00:04:41 00:04:31 00:48:38
5th 55 Jim Hewlett & Darren Matthews Ford Escort C 00:05:00 00:04:35 00:07:27 00:07:31 00:07:49 00:07:33 00:04:21 00:04:27 00:48:43
6th 32 Sam Perring & Amy Fergus BMW E36 D 00:04:44 00:04:33 00:07:29 00:07:38 00:07:43 00:07:31 00:04:40 00:04:38 00:48:56
7th 14 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort Mk2 C 00:05:18 00:04:52 00:07:48 00:07:28 00:07:56 00:07:40 00:04:43 00:04:31 00:50:16
8th 35 Tony McCarthy & Matthew Power Talbot Sunbeam C 00:05:05 00:04:49 00:07:53 00:07:54 00:08:02 00:07:37 00:04:37 00:04:29 00:50:26
9th 43 Nick Brown & Roy Williams Ford Escort Mk1 B 00:05:21 00:05:04 00:08:11 00:07:54 00:08:25 00:07:51 00:04:44 00:04:39 00:52:09

10th 17 Bill Cook & Dave Thomason Talbot Sunbeam Lotus D 00:05:13 00:04:56 00:08:27 00:07:52 00:08:28 00:07:57 00:04:49 00:04:41 00:52:23
11th 22 Gary Lomas & Carol Lomas Lancia Stratos Replica D 00:05:10 00:04:55 00:08:14 00:07:57 00:08:30 00:08:18 00:04:59 00:04:53 00:52:56
12th 47 Peter Gilbert & Anthony Tilley BMW E30 320 C 00:05:52 00:05:48 00:09:24 00:09:56 00:09:41 00:09:22 00:05:26 00:05:15 01:00:44

No Name Car Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total
1st 9 Russell Davies & Andy Tomlinson Vauxhall Astra F2 C 00:04:53 00:04:35 00:07:31 00:07:10 00:07:38 00:07:28 00:04:22 00:04:13 00:47:50

2nd 12 Carl Fricker & Ryan Harris Vauxhall Nova A 00:05:03 00:04:35 00:07:48 00:07:27 00:07:42 00:07:27 00:04:31 00:04:24 00:48:57
3rd 24 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Austin Mini B 00:05:01 00:04:36 00:07:36 00:07:29 00:07:57 00:07:36 00:04:31 00:04:22 00:49:08
4th 25 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Honda Civic Type R C 00:05:03 00:04:47 00:07:41 00:07:25 00:07:57 00:07:35 00:04:29 00:04:23 00:49:20
5th 37 Paul Glanvill & Tom Ralph Peugeot 205 Gti C 00:05:17 00:04:45 00:07:49 00:07:37 00:08:02 00:07:26 00:04:22 00:04:20 00:49:38
6th 21 Tom Jones & Megan Jones Honda Civic B 00:05:08 00:04:52 00:07:45 00:07:29 00:07:53 00:07:41 00:04:33 00:04:27 00:49:48
7th 49 Thomas Todd & Andy Vickery Ford Escort C 00:05:10 00:04:49 00:07:39 00:07:40 00:08:03 00:07:40 00:04:34 00:04:25 00:50:00
8th 33 Simon Heywood & Sam Treleaven Honda Civic Jordan B 00:05:12 00:04:52 00:08:01 00:07:26 00:08:03 00:07:46 00:04:33 00:04:30 00:50:23
9th 40 Harry Andrews & Gareth Andrews Peugeot 205 C 00:05:15 00:04:58 00:07:55 00:07:42 00:08:00 00:07:46 00:04:36 00:04:35 00:50:47

10th 45 Chris Beer & Len Beer Vauxhall Corsa B 00:05:11 00:05:00 00:08:05 00:07:46 00:08:04 00:07:49 00:04:35 00:04:33 00:51:03
11th 51 Steve White & Shaun Layland Ford Focus C 00:05:12 00:04:59 00:07:55 00:07:52 00:08:20 00:08:01 00:04:49 00:04:36 00:51:44
12th 36 Chris Henson & Stuart White Ford Eacort C 00:05:15 00:04:59 00:08:12 00:07:51 00:08:20 00:07:55 00:04:42 00:04:33 00:51:47
13th 44 Adam Male & Illice Harris Proton Persona B 00:05:51 00:05:14 00:08:38 00:08:43 00:05:19 00:08:44 00:05:08 00:05:03 00:52:40
14th 19 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Vauxhall Astra Vxr C 00:05:48 00:05:09 00:07:59 00:07:36 00:08:20 00:08:00 00:04:59 00:04:50 00:52:41
15th 46 Jeffrey Williams & Matt Smith Peugeot 16V C 00:05:28 00:05:11 00:08:26 00:08:07 00:08:49 00:08:02 00:05:01 00:04:47 00:53:51
16th 50 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 00:05:38 00:05:19 00:08:36 00:08:32 00:09:04 00:08:46 00:05:06 00:05:01 00:56:02
17th 52 David White & Sarah White Vauxhall Corsa Sri B 00:06:08 00:05:50 00:09:36 00:09:31 00:09:54 00:09:38 00:05:33 00:05:35 01:01:45

BDCC

RWD

FWD



CAR NO NAME CAR STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5 STAGE 6 STAGE 7 STAGE 8 STAGE 9 STAGE 10 STAGE 11 STAGE 12 STAGE 13 STAGE 14

16 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Sierra Cosworth 04:58 04:47 07:45 07:24 08:17 07:35 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON stage 7

23 Andy Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia 4Wd 04:50 04:29 07:20 07:00 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 5

41 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 05:02 05:00 08:04 07:53 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 5

6 Ben Parker & Alf Chanter Honda Civic Evo R 04:51 06:54 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 3

42 Michael Farmer & Bruce Lindsay Ford Focus R2 RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 2

48 Mike Willcox & Nigel Willcox Ford 100E RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 2

10 Michael Stewart & John Billett Ford Escort RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 1

15 Tony Palfrey & Ben Godney Peugeot 205 Maxi RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED RETIRED ON STAGE 1


